BOROUGH OF BRADLEY BEACH

RESOLUTION 2024-94

AUTHORIZING KALEIDOSCOPE OF HOPE FOUNDATION TO CONDUCT THEIR ANNUAL WALK FOR SATURDAY, SEPTEMBER 28, 2024 FROM 6:00 A.M. TO 12:00 P.M.

Mayor Fox offered the following resolution and moved its adoption:

WHEREAS, applications have been received by the Borough as per Borough Code 393; and

WHEREAS, said applications have been reviewed by the Borough Department Staff;

WHEREAS, the following events are recommended for approval with conditions if applicable:

Kaleidoscope of Hope Annual Walk from 6:00 a.m. to 12:00 p.m. (Bradley Beach Boardwalk through Avon, Belmar and back to Bradley Beach Boardwalk)

The Applicant has paid all the necessary fees for Borough Services needed.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Council of the Borough of Bradley Beach that permission is granted for the special events.

Seconded by Councilperson ______ and adopted upon the following vote:

AYES NAYS ABSTAIN ABSENT

Ms. DeNoble Mr. Gubitosi Ms. Mahoney Mr. Weber Mayor Fox

CERTIFICATION

I, Erica Kostyz, Acting Municipal Clerk, Borough of Bradley Beach, Monmouth County, New Jersey, do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted by the Governing Body at the April 24, 2024 Council Business Meeting.

Erica Kostyz, RMC, CMR Municipal Clerk